

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NFP-17-S-0024-P0002 (2000004889) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the USAID Title II and the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education programs.

No offers were received for the following commodities: 140 metric tons of SOY PROTEIN, TEXTURED BAG-50 LB and 180 metric tons of CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 30

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range		Total Dollars
BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	410.000 MT	\$885.47 - \$885.47	\$	363,042.70
BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG	60.000 MT	\$749.50 - \$749.50	\$	44,970.00
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	6,580.000 MT	\$636.80 - \$684.46	\$	4,272,202.60
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	250.034 MT	\$1131.26 - \$1131.26	\$	282,853.71
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	16,230.168 MT	\$1192.72 - \$1275.05	\$	20,043,894.14
OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	260.023 MT	\$1544.02 - \$1555.04	\$	402,693.26
PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	18,540.000 MT	\$461.11 - \$729.04	\$	11,514,117.80
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	130.000 MT	\$431.66 - \$488.00	\$	58,369.40
PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG	2,220.000 MT	\$437.66 - \$481.33	\$	1,007,022.30
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	1,200.000 MT	\$431.22 - \$476.52	\$	535,131.00
RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	360.000 MT	\$449.07 - \$449.07	\$	161,665.20
SORGHUM BAG-50 KG	2,300.000 MT	\$239.00 - \$239.00	\$	549,700.00
TOTAL	48,540.225 MT		\$	39,235,662.11

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
ADM RICE INC 660 WHITE PLAINS RD TARRYTOWN, NY 10591-5139 Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-17-P-0415 4210003365	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	BEAUMONT, TX	80	BHOU	20.000 MT	\$ 431.22
	Subtotal				20.000 MT	
	Contract Total				20.000 MT	\$ 8,624.40
12-1NTP-17-P-0417		BEAUMONT, TX				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
4210003367	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG					
			70	BHOU	400.000 MT \$	431.22
			70	BHOU	390.000 MT \$	431.22
			Subtotal		790.000 MT	
			Contract Total		790.000 MT \$	340,663.80
Contractor Total					810.000 MT \$	349,288.20

BUNGE MILLING, INC.
11720 Borman Drive
St. Louis, MO 63146
Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-17-P-0410	CRETE, NE					
4210003360	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			120	BCHI	700.000 MT \$	654.24
			120	BCHI	480.000 MT \$	646.77
			120	BCHI	200.000 MT \$	654.24
			120	BHOU	1,910.000 MT \$	645.50
			120	BHOU	390.000 MT \$	662.94
			120	BHOU	10.000 MT \$	662.94
			120	BCHI	370.000 MT \$	636.80
			120	BCHI	900.000 MT \$	646.77
			Subtotal		4,960.000 MT	
			Contract Total		4,960.000 MT \$	3,215,055.60
Contractor Total					4,960.000 MT \$	3,215,055.60

CFC, INC.
30 EAST OAKTON
DES PLAINES, IL
60018-1945
Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-17-P-0414	DES PLAINES, IL					
4210003364	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			240	BCHI	1,360.000 MT \$	1,225.84

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
		Subtotal			1,360.000 MT	
		Contract Total			1,360.000 MT	\$ 1,667,141.78
Contractor Total					1,360.000 MT	\$ 1,667,141.78
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.						
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.						
ALEXANDRIA, VA						
22304-4832						
Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-17-P-0387 4210003337		JAMESTOWN, ND				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			160	BCHI	640.000 MT	\$ 683.97
		Subtotal			640.000 MT	
		Contract Total			640.000 MT	\$ 437,740.80
Contractor Total					640.000 MT	\$ 437,740.80
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.						
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.						
ALEXANDRIA, VA						
22304-4832						
Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-17-P-0388 4210003338		CROOKSTON, MN				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			150	BHOU	170.000 MT	\$ 727.37
		Subtotal			170.000 MT	
		Contract Total			170.000 MT	\$ 123,652.90
12-1NTP-17-P-0389 4210003339		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			160	RHPP	40.000 MT	\$ 729.04
			160	RHPP	500.000 MT	\$ 729.04
			160	RHPP	180.000 MT	\$ 729.04
		Subtotal			720.000 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	Contract Total				720.000 MT \$	524,908.80
Contractor Total					890.000 MT \$	648,561.70
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.						
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.						
ALEXANDRIA, VA						
22304-4832						
Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-17-P-0398		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003348	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			180	RHPP	280.000 MT \$	458.00
			190	RHPP	280.000 MT \$	458.00
			190	RHPP	160.000 MT \$	458.00
	Subtotal				720.000 MT	
	Contract Total				720.000 MT \$	329,760.00
Contractor Total					720.000 MT \$	329,760.00
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.						
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.						
ALEXANDRIA, VA						
22304-4832						
Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-17-P-0405		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003355	SORGHUM BAG-50 KG					
			320	RHPP	2,000.000 MT \$	239.00
			330	RHPP	300.000 MT \$	239.00
	Subtotal				2,300.000 MT	
	Contract Total				2,300.000 MT \$	549,700.00
Contractor Total					2,300.000 MT \$	549,700.00
DAKOTA DRY BEAN INC.						
P.O. BOX 5874						
GRAND FORKS, ND						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
58206-5874						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0393 4210003343		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			150	RHPP	2,500.000 MT \$	691.11
			160	RHPP	960.000 MT \$	691.11
	Subtotal				3,460.000 MT	
	Contract Total				3,460.000 MT \$	2,391,240.60
12-1NTP-17-P-0399 4210003349		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			140	RHPP	40.000 MT \$	488.00
	Subtotal				40.000 MT	
	Contract Total				40.000 MT \$	19,520.00
Contractor Total					3,500.000 MT \$	2,410,760.60
DIDION, INC						
P.O. BOX 400						
JOHNSON CREEK, WI						
53038-0400						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0413 4210003363		MARKESAN, WI				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			220	RMRK	540.014 MT \$	1,192.72
			220	RMRK	560.009 MT \$	1,192.72
			230	RMRK	700.017 MT \$	1,197.72
			240	RMRK	700.017 MT \$	1,197.72
	Subtotal				2,500.057 MT	
	Contract Total				2,500.057 MT \$	2,988,866.80
Contractor Total					2,500.057 MT \$	2,988,866.80
FARMERS' RICE MILLING						
COMPANY, INC.						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
3211 Highway 397 LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0407 4210003357	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	LAKE CHARLES, LA	80	BJAC	390.000 MT \$	476.52
	Subtotal				390.000 MT	
	Contract Total				390.000 MT \$	185,842.80
Contractor Total					390.000 MT \$	185,842.80
GUIDRY LIASON GROUP, INC. 33082 RHINE AVENUE TEMECULA, CA 92592-1328 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0390 4210003340	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	EUCLID, MN	150	BHOU	140.000 MT \$	614.00
			160	BHOU	140.000 MT \$	599.00
			170	BHOU	70.000 MT \$	604.00
	Subtotal				350.000 MT	
	Contract Total				350.000 MT \$	212,100.00
Contractor Total					350.000 MT \$	212,100.00
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0406 4210003356	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	GILMAN, IL	220	BCHI	130.021 MT \$	1,204.18

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	Subtotal				130.021 MT	
	OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719					
			290	BCHI	150.016 MT	\$ 1,131.26
			290	BCHI	100.018 MT	\$ 1,131.26
	Subtotal				250.034 MT	
	Contract Total				380.055 MT	\$ 439,422.85
Contractor Total					380.055 MT	\$ 439,422.85
INLAND EMPIRE MILLING CO. N. 4 PARK ST. SAINT JOHN, WA 99171-9748 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0394 4210003344		ST JOHN, WA				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			170	BHOU	70.000 MT	\$ 607.47
			170	BHOU	70.000 MT	\$ 657.47
	Subtotal				140.000 MT	
	Contract Total				140.000 MT	\$ 88,545.80
Contractor Total					140.000 MT	\$ 88,545.80
JM GRAIN, INC. PO BOX 248 GARRISON, ND 58540-7270 Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-17-P-0397 4210003347		GARRISON, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			140	BCHI	60.000 MT	\$ 431.66
			140	BCHI	30.000 MT	\$ 431.66
	Subtotal				90.000 MT	
	Contract Total				90.000 MT	\$ 38,849.40
12-1NTP-17-P-0401		CUMMINGS, ND, ND				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
4210003351	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			180	BHOU	540.000 MT \$	437.66
			180	BHOU	270.000 MT \$	457.66
	Subtotal				810.000 MT	
	Contract Total				810.000 MT \$	359,904.60
12-1NTP-17-P-0402		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003352	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			180	RHPP	320.000 MT \$	440.33
			180	RHPP	40.000 MT \$	440.33
	Subtotal				360.000 MT	
	Contract Total				360.000 MT \$	158,518.80
Contractor Total					1,260.000 MT \$	557,272.80
KELLEY BEAN CO., INC.						
P. O. BOX 2488						
SCOTTSBLUFF, NE						
69363-2488						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0403		MINATARE, NE				
4210003353	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG					
			50	BCHI	60.000 MT \$	749.50
	Subtotal				60.000 MT	
	Contract Total				60.000 MT \$	44,970.00
12-1NTP-17-P-0404		BRECKENRIDGE, MI				
4210003354	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG					
			40	BJAC	410.000 MT \$	885.47
	Subtotal				410.000 MT	
	Contract Total				410.000 MT \$	363,042.70
Contractor Total					470.000 MT \$	408,012.70

M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
1387 N LEXINGTON ST WASHINGTON, UT 84780-2459						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0396 4210003346		HASTINGS, NE				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			160	BHOU	1,000.000 MT \$	689.48
			170	BHOU	830.000 MT \$	689.48
			Subtotal		1,830.000 MT	
			Contract Total		1,830.000 MT \$	1,261,748.40
Contractor Total					1,830.000 MT \$	1,261,748.40
PS INTERNATIONAL, LLC 1414 RALEIGH ROAD SUITE 205 CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517-8834						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0391 4210003341		EUCLID, MN				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			150	BCHI	140.000 MT \$	574.49
			160	BCHI	140.000 MT \$	574.49
			Subtotal		280.000 MT	
			Contract Total		280.000 MT \$	160,857.20
Contractor Total					280.000 MT \$	160,857.20
ROBERT H BARRIOS 5265 LOVELOCK ST. SAN DIEGO, CA 92110-4012						
Business Types : Small, SDVOSB						
12-1NTP-17-P-0386 4210003336		GARRISON, ND				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contract Total					420.000 MT	\$ 193,666.20
Contractor Total					420.000 MT	\$ 193,666.20

STRATAS FOODS LLC
7130 GOODLETT FARMS
PARKWAY STE 200
CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992
Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-17-P-0408 4210003358		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L		210	BHOU	110.009 MT	\$ 1,555.04
	Subtotal				110.009 MT	
	Contract Total				110.009 MT	\$ 171,068.53

12-1NTP-17-P-0411 4210003361		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		230	RHOU	2,100.007 MT	\$ 1,253.01
			230	RHOU	1,400.012 MT	\$ 1,253.01
			230	RHOU	800.013 MT	\$ 1,275.05
			240	RHOU	2,100.007 MT	\$ 1,253.01
			240	RHOU	1,400.012 MT	\$ 1,253.01
			240	RHOU	440.018 MT	\$ 1,275.05
	Subtotal				8,240.069 MT	
	OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L		250	RHOU	150.014 MT	\$ 1,544.02
	Subtotal				150.014 MT	
	Contract Total				8,390.083 MT	\$ 10,583,837.08
Contractor Total					8,500.092 MT	\$ 10,754,905.61

SUPREME RICE, LLC
PO BOX 490
CROWLEY, LA 70527-0490
Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-17-P-0412 4210003362		CROWLEY, LA				
---------------------------------	--	-------------	--	--	--	--

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG					
			100	BHOU	360.000 MT	\$ 449.07
	Subtotal				360.000 MT	
	Contract Total				360.000 MT	\$ 161,665.20
Contractor Total					360.000 MT	\$ 161,665.20
TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC						
PO box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-17-P-0395 4210003345		MINOT, ND				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			150	BCHI	760.000 MT	\$ 662.86
			150	BCHI	140.000 MT	\$ 544.86
			160	BCHI	900.000 MT	\$ 580.86
			160	BCHI	600.000 MT	\$ 662.86
			170	BCHI	530.000 MT	\$ 544.86
			170	BCHI	290.000 MT	\$ 662.86
			170	BCHI	680.000 MT	\$ 544.86
	Subtotal				3,900.000 MT	
	Contract Total				3,900.000 MT	\$ 2,352,054.00
12-1NTP-17-P-0400 4210003350		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			190	RHPP	330.000 MT	\$ 481.33
	Subtotal				330.000 MT	
	Contract Total				330.000 MT	\$ 158,838.90
Contractor Total					4,230.000 MT	\$ 2,510,892.90

**UNITED OIL PACKERS
INCORPORATED
3200 NW 125TH STREET
MIAMI, FL 33167-2408
Business Types : Small**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-17-P-0409 4210003359		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			220	RMIA	1,000.005 MT \$	1,219.77
			230	RMIA	2,000.011 MT \$	1,219.77
			240	RMIA	1,000.005 MT \$	1,219.77
		Subtotal			4,000.021 MT	
		Contract Total			4,000.021 MT \$	4,879,104.07
Contractor Total					4,000.021 MT \$	4,879,104.07
UNITED PULSE TRADING INC. 1611 EAST CENTURY AVE. STE 102 BISMARCK, ND 58503-0780 Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-17-P-0392 4210003342		WILLISTON, ND				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			150	BCHI	1,640.000 MT \$	524.36
			150	BCHI	360.000 MT \$	524.36
			150	BCHI	650.000 MT \$	555.16
			150	BCHI	450.000 MT \$	555.16
			160	BCHI	900.000 MT \$	555.16
			160	BCHI	2,000.000 MT \$	575.16
		Subtotal			6,000.000 MT	
		Contract Total			6,000.000 MT \$	3,309,360.00
Contractor Total					6,000.000 MT \$	3,309,360.00